Documents set for the above-referenced project on October 30, 2025.  Based on the receipt of those budgets and 

subsequent analysis, we have assembled an estimate for the work included in this budget package.  We are pleased to 

offer the following estimate: 

Eighteen Million, Six Hundred and Eighty-Five Thousand, Five Hundred and Fifty-One Dollars 

($18,685,551)  

Included In This Estimate: 

• Owner Contingency ........................................................................................................................................... $373,711 

• Construction Manager Contingency ..................................................................................................................